Client Ebene Limited

Apex House, Bank Street, TwentyEight, Cybercity, Ebene 72201, Mauritius Tel: (230) 467 3000 Fax: (230) 467 4000

Date: 23 June 2023

- 1) The Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code: 543358
- 2) The Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051 Symbol: SANSERA

3) Rajesh Modi

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Sansera Engineering Limited Plant 7, Plot No. 143/A Jigani Link Road Bommasandra Industrial Area Anekal Taluka Bengaluru 560 105

Name of the Target Company: Sansera Engineering Limited ("Company")

Sub: Filing of report under Regulation 29 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended ("**SEBI Takeover Regulations**")

Please see annexed herewith the disclosures in accordance with Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI Takeover Regulations in the prescribed format, in relation to disposal of equity shares of the Company.

This is for your reference and record.

Sincerely

DR ajabalee

Authorised Signatory Name: Dilshaad Rajabalee Designation: Director

Client Ebene Limited

Apex House, Bank Street, TwentyEight, Cybercity, Ebene 72201, Mauritius Tel: (230) 467 3000 Fax: (230) 467 4000

DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Sansera Engineering Limited					
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer_Seller and	Seller: Client Ebene Limited					
	Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with	PAC: CVCIGP II Employee Ebene Limited					
	the acquirer Seller						
3.	Whether the acquirer Seller belongs to	No					
	Promoter/Promoter Group						
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)	BSE Limited ("BSE") and The National Stock					
	where the shares of TC are Listed	Exchange of India Limited ("NSE")					
5.	Details of the acquisition/disposal as	Number % w.r.t. total % w.r.t.					
	follows		share/voting	diluted			
			capital	share/voting			
			wherever	capital of the			
			applicable (*)	TC (**)			
Bet	fore the acquisition / disposal under						
cor	nsideration, holding of:						
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	9,807,426	18.39%	18.39%			
b)		Nil	Nil	Nil			
	(pledge / lien / non-disposal						
	undertaking / others)						
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	Nil	Nil	Nil			
	shares						
d)	Warrants / convertible securities / any	Nil	Nil	Nil			
	other instrument that entitles the						
	acquirer Seller to receive shares						
	carrying voting rights in the TC (specify						
T	holding in each category)	0 007 406	40.00%	40.000/			
Total (a+b+c+d)		9,807,426	18.39%	18.39%			
Do	tails of acquisition/sale						
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	4,777,421	8.96%	8.96%			
aj	f sold	4,///,421	0.90%	8.90%			
b)	VRs acquired/ sold otherwise than by	Nil	Nil	Nil			
	shares						
c)	Warrants / convertible securities / any	Nil	Nil	Nil			
	other instrument that entitles the						
	acquirer Seller to receive shares						
	carrying voting rights in the TC (specify						
	holding in each category) acquired/						
	sold						
d)	Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil			
	encumbered/invoked/released by the						
acquirer Seller							
Tot	tal (a+b+c+/-d)	4,777,421	8.96%	8.96%			
	After the acquisition/ sale, holding of the Sollor:						
Sel	Seller:						

Client Ebene Limited

Apex House, Bank Street, TwentyEight, Cybercity, Ebene 72201, Mauritius Tel: (230) 467 3000 Fax: (230) 467 4000

a)	Shares carrying voting rights	5,030,005	9.43%	9.43%	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer Seller	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d)	Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer Seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition disposal	Nil	Nil	Nil	
Tot	al (a+b+c+d)	5,030,005	9.43%	9.43%	
6.	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.)	Block sale			
7.	Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	22 June, 2023			
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	Number of Shares: 53,326,662 Amount (in ₹): 106,653,324 (Face value of ₹ 2/- per equity share)			
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	Number of Shares: 53,326,662 Amount (in ₹): 106,653,324 (Face value of ₹ 2/- per equity share)			
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition sale	Number of Shares: 53,326,662 Amount (in ₹): 106,653,324 (Face value of ₹ 2/- per equity share)			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.